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Stewards Ruling 19A-2024 

Ruling Date: 05/23/2024 

Violation Date: 05/22/2024 

Licensee: Angel A. Rodriguez 

License Type: Jockey 

Ruling Type/Description: Failure to Conduct Business in a Proper Manner 

DTRC Rules Cited: 8.11, 8.11.1, 8.11.2, 3.3 All and 3.4 All. 

FAX: (302) 994-3567 

DOB: 04/25/2000 

RCI ID: 2167818 

Fine: $250 Fine Due Date: 05/29/2024 

Suspension Start Date: 06/04/2024 

Narrative: 

Suspension End Date: 

Jockey Angel A. Rod1iguez, DOB: 04/25/2000, RCI ID: 2167818, is fined $250 for failing to report a 
con-ect weight to the Clerk of Scales prior to weighing out before the third (3) race on May 22, 2024, and 
for passing the scale with more than five pounds overweight. This is Angel A. Rodriguez's second 
violation in this matter. Jockey Angel A. Rodriguez is not pennitted to be named to ride at Delaware Park 
until he is able to make weight. He must be weighed by the Clerk of Scales prior to the namirig of Jockeys 
at the time of entry. A violation of DTRC Rules 8.11, 8.11.1, 8.11.2, 3.3 All and 3.4 All. 

Amendment A: June 4, 2024. 

Jockey Angel A. Rodriguez is hereby "Suspended" for failure to pay his fine of $250 levied by the Board 
of Stewards in Ruling 19-2024. 

Jockey Angel A. Rodriguez is "Denied" all access to the grounds under the jurisdiction of the D.T.R.C. 

Failure to pay the assessed fine by the due date may result in a suspension of license. 

Monetary fines not paid within the parameters of the official ruling are subject to penalty and 

interest charges at the rate of 1.5% per month compounded monthly. 

William Troilo 


